

VELFORM® miniwaist



English

Congratulations! You have just acquired Velform® Mini Waist, the belt that gives you the ideal waistline in seconds!

Important Warnings:

- Velform® Mini Waist should fit snugly without being painful or uncomfortable. If you find Velform® Mini Waist to be uncomfortable, loosen the straps.
- Make sure you can breathe deeply while wearing Velform® Mini Waist. Velform® Mini Waist SHOULD NEVER be so tight that you have trouble breathing.
- Remove Velform® Mini Waist and stop wearing it immediately if you experience breathing difficulties, dizziness or vertigo.
- Do not wear Velform® Mini Waist while you sleep.
- Velform® Mini Waist is not suitable for people with diabetes.
- Velform® Mini Waist should only be used for aesthetic purposes. It was not designed as a weight-loss garment or for therapeutic use.
- Do not use Velform® Mini Waist if you are pregnant or believe you might be.
- Loosen Velform® Mini Waist or stop wearing it if you experience symptoms of constipation or other abdominal symptoms.
- Stop wearing the garment if your skin breaks out or itches.
- Remove the garment if you feel pain in your chest, ribs, abdomen, groin or legs while wearing it.
- Velform® Mini Waist is not a medical device and should not be used as one.
- Velform® Mini Waist is not a medical device for losing weight and should not be used as one.

Product Description

1. Belt
2. Fastening band

Instructions for Use

Step 1: Wrap the belt (1) around your waist and fasten it using the adjustable fastening system for compression and support.
Step 2: Adjust the fastening band (2) by pulling on each end of the band and fastening it using the adjustable fastening system for the perfect fit.

CLEANING VELFORM® MINI WAIST

- Wash by hand in cold water.
- Do not use bleach.
- Do not tumble dry; allow to air dry.
- Do not expose to the sun.
- Do not iron.
- Do not wring
- Do not dry clean

COMPOSITION

- Mesh: 90% Polyester, 10% Elastane.
- Fastener: 30% Nylon, 70% polyester.
- Straps: 30% Elastane ; 70% polyester.

Quality Warranty:

This product is covered by a warranty against manufacturing defects subject to the time periods stipulated by the legislation in force in each country.

This warranty does not cover damages resulting from inadequate use, negligent commercial use, abnormal wear and tear, accidents or improper handling.

Australia & New Zealand only

This product has the benefit of certain Consumer Guarantees. These are prescribed by the Australian Consumer Law & the New Zealand Consumer Guarantees Act 1993 both of which provide protection for consumers. There is no express warranty for this product in Australia or New Zealand. The above paragraph refers to other countries.



Made in China/ Fabricado en China/ Fabriqué en Chine/
Hergestellt in China/ Prodotto in Cina/ Fabricado na China



Español

¡Enhorabuena! Usted acaba de adquirir Velform® Mini Waist, el cinturón que le proporciona una cintura ideal en segundos!

Advertencias importantes:

- Velform® Mini Waist se tiene que ajustar, sin llegar a ser doloroso ni incómodo. Si encuentra Velform® Mini Waist incómodo, afloje las bridas de sujeción.
- Asegúrese de que puede respirar profundamente mientras lleva Velform® Mini Waist. Velform® Mini Waist NUNCA debe estar tan apretado como para que tenga dificultades en respirar.
- Retire Velform® Mini Waist e interrumpla el uso inmediatamente si usted experimenta dificultades respiratorias, mareos o vértigo.
- No use Velform® Mini Waist mientras duerme.
- Velform® Mini Waist no es apto para personas con diabetes.
- Velform® Mini Waist es solo para fines estéticos. No está diseñado como una prenda para bajar de peso o para uso terapéutico.
- No utilice Velform® Mini Waist si está embarazada o cree que pueda estarlo.
- Afloje Velform® Mini Waist o deje de utilizarlo si usted experimenta síntomas de estreñimiento u otros síntomas abdominales.
- Deje de utilizar la prenda en caso de erupción o picor.
- Suspénda su uso si experimenta dolor en el pecho, costillas, abdomen, ingle o piernas.
- Velform® Mini Waist no es un producto sanitario ni su uso está indicado como tal.
- Velform® Mini Waist no es un producto sanitario de pérdida de peso ni su uso es indicado como tal.

Descripción del producto:

1. Cinturón
2. Banda de sujeción

Modo de uso:

Paso 1: Colóquese el cinturón (1) alrededor de la cintura y abróchelo bien mediante su cierre ajustable, para dar compresión y soporte a su cintura.
Paso 2: Ajuste la banda de sujeción (2), tirando de cada extremo de la banda y fijándola gracias a su cierre ajustable de manera que logre la figura deseada.

LIMPIAR LA VELFORM® MINI WAIST

- Lavar a mano con agua fría.
- No usar lejía
- No secar en la secadora, dejar secar al aire
- No exponer al sol
- No planchar
- No raspar
- No lavar en seco

COMPOSICIÓN

- Malla: 90% poliéster, 10% elastano.
- Cierre ajustable: 30% nailon, 70% poliéster.
- Banda de sujeción: 30 % elastano ; 70% poliéster.

Garantía de calidad:

Este producto queda cubierto por una garantía contra defectos de fabricación sujeta a los plazos de tiempo estipulados por la legislación vigente en cada país.
Esta garantía no cubre los daños resultantes de un uso inadecuado, uso comercial negligente, desgaste anormal, accidentes o manipulación indebida.

Français

International patents pending. All imitations will be prosecuted.

Félicitations ! Vous venez d'acquies la Velform® Mini Waist, la ceinture qui vous permet d'obtenir le tour de taille idéal en quelques secondes !

Recommandations importantes :

- Velform® Mini Waist doit être ajustée à la taille de manière à ne causer aucune douleur ni gêne. Si vous ne vous sentez pas à l'aise dans la Velform® Mini Waist, desserrez la sangle détachable.
- Assurez-vous que vous pouvez respirer profondément en portant la Velform® Mini Waist. Celle-ci ne doit JAMAIS être serrée au point de vous empêcher de respirer normalement.
- Retirez la Velform® Mini Waist et cessez immédiatement de l'utiliser si vous éprouvez des difficultés à respirer, des étourdissements ou des vertiges.
- N'utilisez pas la Velform® Mini Waist pendant votre sommeil.
- La Velform® Mini Waist ne convient pas aux personnes souffrant de diabète.
- La Velform® Mini Waist est utilisée uniquement à des fins esthétiques. Cette ceinture n'a pas été conçue pour perdre du poids ni à des fins thérapeutiques.
- N'utilisez pas la Velform® Mini Waist si vous êtes enceinte ou si vous pensez l'être.
- Desserrez la Velform® Mini Waist ou cessez de l'utiliser si vous éprouvez des symptômes de constipation ou autres symptômes abdominaux.
- Cessez d'utiliser cette ceinture en cas d'éruption cutanée ou de démangeaison.
- Ne l'utilisez plus si vous éprouvez des douleurs au niveau de la poitrine, des côtes, de l'abdomen, de l'aine ou des jambes.
- La Velform® Mini Waist n'est pas un dispositif médical, elle ne devra donc pas être utilisée en tant que tel.
- La Velform® Mini Waist n'est pas un dispositif médical conçu pour perdre du poids ; elle ne devra donc pas être utilisée en tant que tel.

Description du produit :

1. Ceinture
2. Bande de fixation

Mode d'emploi :

Étape 1 : Placez la ceinture (1) autour de votre taille et attachez-la bien à l'aide de son système de fermeture réglable afin de procurer une compression et un soutien à votre taille.
Étape 2 : Réglez la bande de fixation (2) en tirant sur chacune de ses extrémités et en les attachant à l'aide du système de fermeture réglable de façon à obtenir la silhouette désirée.

ENTRETIEN DE LA VELFORM® MINI WAIST

- Laver à la main avec de l'eau froide.
- Ne pas utiliser d'eau de Javel.
- Ne pas sécher au sèche-linge, laisser sécher à l'air libre.
- Ne pas exposer au soleil.
- Ne pas rassembler.
- Ne pas essorer.
- Ne pas laver à sec.

COMPOSITION

- Maille : 90% polyester ; 10% élasthame.
- Système de fermeture réglable : 30% nylon ; 70% polyester.
- Bande de xation : 30% élasthame ; 70 %polyester.

Garantie de qualité :

Ce produit est couvert par une garantie contre les défauts de fabrication, dont la durée dépend de la législation en vigueur dans chaque pays.
Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages résultant d'une utilisation inappropriée, d'une négligence de la part du commerçant, d'une usure anormale, d'accidents ou d'une mauvaise manipulation.

